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Election Summary Report

November 07, 2023

General Election

Douglas

11/13/2023 3:28:32 PM

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
OFFICIAL AND COMPLETE

Precincts Reported: 25 of 25 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 4,194 of 97,602 (4.30%)
Ballots Cast: 4,194

Mayor - Douglasville (Vote for 1)

NP

Precincts Reported: 14 of 14 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party

Devetrion D. Caldwell

Rochelle Robinson
{(Incumbent)

Richard S. Segal

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-in

Election Day
2,370

Election Day

458
1,522

377
2,357

Election Day

Mayor - Villa Rica (Vote for 1)

NP

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party

Kendrick Davis

:Gil McDougal (Incumbent)
Leslie McPherson

Mac Pilgrim

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-in

Election Day

Election Day
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574
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Provisional
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Total
3,503 / 22,947

Total

614

2,327

542
3,483

Total

Total
691 /5,153

Total

119
195
31

65
690

Total

1527%

17.63%

66.81%

15.56%

1341%

17.25%
28.26%
45.07%

942%
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City Council - Ward 2 Post 2 (Vote for 1)
NP

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Election Day Advanced Vot

Times Cast 512 264
Candidate Party Election Day Advanced

Voting
Shay Davis Creal 166 75
Elena Hudson 267 147
Barney Willis Young, Jr. 69 33
Total Votes 502 255

Election Day Advanced
Voting

Unresolved Write-in 2 2

City Council - Ward 4 (Vote for 1)
NP

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Election Day Advanced Vot

Times Cast 699 353
Candidate Party Election Day Advanced
Voting
Braxton R. Banks 181 107
Dominic Hurley 167 96
Chris "Coach" Watts 349 148
{Incumbent)
Total Votes 697 351

Election Day Advanced
Voting

Unresolved Write-In 0 1

City Council - Ward 5 (Vote for 1)
NP

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

Election Day Advanced Vot

Times Cast 328 143
Candidate Party Election Day Advanced

Voting
Howard M. Estes (Incumbent) 315 134
Total Votes 315 134

Election Day Advanced
Voting

Unresolved Write-In 7 4
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0
0
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Total
790 /6,040

Total
244
424

103
771

Total

Total
1,069 / 3,830

Total

292

266

507

1,065

Total

Total
474 /3,541

Total

452
452

Total

11
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13.08%

31.65%
54.99%
13,36%

27.91%

2742%
24.98%

47.61%

13.39%

100.00%
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City Council - Ward 1 (Vote for 1)

NP

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Times Cast

Candidate

{Shirley McCain Marchman

{(Incumbent)

;Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

City Council - Ward 3 (Vote for 1)

NP

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Phil Butch
Stephanie Warmoth
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Party

Party

Election Day Advanced Vot

103 23

Election Day Advanced
Voting

88 19

a8 19

Election Day Advanced
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Total
128 /1,641 7.80%:

Total

109 100.00%
109

Total

Total
317135 22.96%

Total
12 42.86%

16 57.14%
28 i

Total



