#### **Election Summary Report**

## General Election Douglas

November 07, 2023

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
OFFICIAL AND COMPLETE

Precincts Reported: 25 of 25 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 4,194 of 97,602 (4.30%)

Ballots Cast: 4,194

#### Mayor - Douglasville (Vote for 1) NP

Precincts Reported: 14 of 14 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		2,370	1,076	56	1	3,503 / 22,947	15.27%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Devetrion D. Caldwell		458	148	7	1	614	17.63%
Rochelle Robinson (Incumbent)		1,522	768	37	0	2,327	66.81%
Richard S. Segal		377	154	11	0	542	15.56%
Total Votes		2,357	1,070	55	1	3,483	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		6	3	0	0	9	

#### Mayor - Villa Rica (Vote for 1) NP

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		575	114	2	0	691 / 5,153	13.41%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Kendrick Davis		106	11	2	0	119	17.25%
Gil McDougal (Incumbent)		165	30	0	0	195	28.26%
Leslie McPherson		248	63	0	0	311	45.07%
Mac Pilgrim		55	10	0	0	65	9.42%
Total Votes		574	114	2	0	690	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		1	0	0	0	1	

#### City Council - Ward 2 Post 2 (Vote for 1) NP

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		512	264	14	0	790 / 6,040	13.08%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Shay Davis Creal		166	75	3	0	244	31.65%
Elena Hudson		267	147	10	0	424	54.99%
Barney Willis Young, Jr.		69	33	1	0	103	13,36%
Total Votes		502	255	14	0	771	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		2	2	0	0	4	

#### City Council - Ward 4 (Vote for 1) NP

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast 699		353	17	0	1,069 / 3,830	27.91%	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Braxton R. Banks		181	107	4	0	292	27.42%
Dominic Hurley		167	96	3	0	266	24.98%
Chris "Coach" Watts (Incumbent)		349	148	10	0	507	47.61%
Total Votes		697	351	17	0	1,065	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	1 }	0	0	1	

#### City Council - Ward 5 (Vote for 1) NP

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		328	143	3	0	474 / 3,541	13.39%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Howard M. Estes (Incumbent)		315	134	3	0	452	100.00%
Total Votes		315	134	3	0	452	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		7	4	0	0	11	

### City Council - Ward 1 (Vote for 1) NP

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		103	23	2	0	128 / 1,641	7.80%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Shirley McCain Marchman (Incumbent)		88	19	2	0	109	100.00%
Total Votes		88	19	2	0	109	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		4	2	0	0	6	

# City Council - Ward 3 (Vote for 1) NP

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		21	10	0	0	31 / 135	22.96%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Phil Butch		6	6	0	0	12	42.86%
Stephanie Warmoth		12	4	0	0	16	57.14%
Total Votes 1		18	10	0	0	28	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In 0		0	0	0	0		